November 25, 2023 'Q' 32°

Home / Sports/ High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &
STANDINGS

Danville 27
Wyomissing 48
BOXSCORE

Football

11/24 at 7:00 pm
at Shirk Stadium, Albright College

Playoff

1 2 3 4 oT Total
Danville 13 6 0 8 0 27
Wyomissing 13 14 7 14 0 48

SCORING SUMMARY

Danville: Johnson 50-yard pass from Patrick
PAT Blocked kick

Wyomissing: Chase Eisenhower 2-yard run
PAT Missed kick

Wyomissing: Ryker Jones 79-yard run
PAT Kick (Keegan Maher)

Danville: Sheptock 2-yard run
PAT Kick ( Hoffman)

Wyomissing: Collin Niedrowski 7-yard run
PAT Failed 2 Pt Pass

Danville: Sheptock 2-yard run
PAT Blocked kick

Wyomissing: Chase Eisenhower 5-yard run
PAT 2 Pt Run (Chase Eisenhower)

Wyomissing: Ryker Jones 4-yard run
PAT Kick (Keegan Maher)

Wyomissing: Chase Eisenhower 1-yard run
PAT Kick (Keegan Maher)



Danville: Kiersch 15-yard pass from Patrick

PAT 2 Pt Run ( Patrick)

Wyomissing: Chase Eisenhower 15-yard run

PAT Kick (Keegan Maher)

TEAM STATS

First downs
Total yards
Rushes/VYards
Rushing avg
Comp/Atts
Comp pct
Pass yards
Penalties/Yds
Punts/Yds

Punting
average

Rushing yds
allowed

Passing yds
allowed

Total yds
allowed

Fumbles/Lost

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - DANVILLE

Name

RUSHING - DANVILLE

Name

RECEIVING - DANVILLE

Name

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - WYOMISSING

Name

Logan Hyde

RUSHING - WYOMISSING

Name

Danville

15
34
21/94
4.48
24/36
66.67
220
6/30
4138
345

465

21

486

3/2
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Att

Rec

Att Pct

Yds

Yds

Comp Att

Att

Wyomissing

21
486
57/465
816
2/4
50
21
2/25
2/40
20

94

220

314

4/2

Yds TD

Yds/Att

Yds/Catch

Pct
50

Yds

Yds TD
21 0

Yds/Att

INT

TD

TD

INT



Derek Macrina 10 92 9.2 0
Chase Eisenhower 17 93 5.47 4
Ryker Jones 9 153 17 2
Collin Niedrowski 9 53 5.89 1

Jeremiah Diaz 2 26 13 0
Justice Hardy 6 34 567 0
Marvin Armistead 3 15 5 0
RECEIVING - WYOMISSING

Name Rec Yds Yds/Catch D
Ryker Jones 1 9 9

Justice Hardy 1 12 12

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS
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PEOPLE ARE READING

1 Here are the Phillies players fans most -- and least -- want to see back
next season

2 Lancaster Catholic grad Travis Jankowski takes the World Series stage
with the Texas Rangers

3 Rhys Hoskins' top 10 Phillies moments reveal a legacy as a survivor of
the team's rebuilding_process

4 Another milestone on offer for F1 champion Max Verstappen at season-
ending Abu Dhabi GP

5 Phillies 2023 offseason tracker: Trade talk, signings, analysis, key dates,
and more




