Home / Sports / High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Danville	27
Wyomissing	48

BOXSCORE

Football 11/24 at 7:00 pm at Shirk Stadium, Albright College Playoff

	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
Danville	13	6	0	8	0	27
Wyomissing	13	14	7	14	0	48

SCORING SUMMARY

Danville: Johnson 50-yard pass from Patrick

PAT Blocked kick

Wyomissing: Chase Eisenhower 2-yard run

PAT Missed kick

Wyomissing: Ryker Jones 79-yard run

PAT Kick (Keegan Maher)

Danville: Sheptock 2-yard run

PAT Kick (Hoffman)

Wyomissing: Collin Niedrowski 7-yard run

PAT Failed 2 Pt Pass

Danville: Sheptock 2-yard run

PAT Blocked kick

Wyomissing: Chase Eisenhower 5-yard run

PAT 2 Pt Run (Chase Eisenhower)

Wyomissing: Ryker Jones 4-yard run

PAT Kick (Keegan Maher)

Wyomissing: Chase Eisenhower 1-yard run

PAT Kick (Keegan Maher)

Danville: Kiersch 15-yard pass from Patrick

PAT 2 Pt Run (Patrick)

Wyomissing: Chase Eisenhower 15-yard run

PAT Kick (Keegan Maher)

TEAM STATS

	Danvil	le		w	yomissi	ing	
First downs	15				21		
Total yards	314			486			
Rushes/Yards	21/94	-		57/465			
Rushing avg	4.48			8.16			
Comp/Atts	24/36	5		2/4			
Comp pct	66.67	7		50			
Pass yards	220			21			
Penalties/Yds	6/30				2/25		
Punts/Yds	4/138	3			2/40		
Punting average	34.5				20		
Rushing yds allowed	465				94		
Passing yds allowed	21				220		
Total yds allowed	486				314		
Fumbles/Lost	3/2				4/2		
PLAYER STATS PASSING - DANVILLE							
Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yo	ls	TD	INT
RUSHING - DANVILLE							
Name	Att	Yds		Yds	s/Att		TD
RECEIVING - DANVILLE							
Name	Rec	Yds		Yds/C	atch		TD
PLAYER STATS PASSING - WYOMISSING							
Name		Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Logan Hyde		2	4	50	21	0	1
RUSHING - WYOMISSING							
Name			Att	Yds	Yd	s/Att	10

Derek Macrina	10	92	9.2	0
Chase Eisenhower	17	93	5.47	4
Ryker Jones	9	153	17	2
Collin Niedrowski	9	53	5.89	1
Jeremiah Diaz	2	26	13	0
Justice Hardy	6	34	5.67	Ο
Marvin Armistead	3	15	5	0

RECEIVING - WYOMISSING

Name	Rec	Yds	Yds/Catch	TD	
Ryker Jones	1	9	9	0	
Justice Hardy	1	12	12	0	

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a	date	to see	the sch	neduled	games	and	results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

PEOPLE ARE READING

- 1 Here are the Phillies players fans most -- and least -- want to see back next season
- 2 <u>Lancaster Catholic grad Travis Jankowski takes the World Series stage</u> with the Texas Rangers
- 3 <u>Rhys Hoskins' top 10 Phillies moments reveal a legacy as a survivor of the team's rebuilding process</u>
- 4 Another milestone on offer for F1 champion Max Verstappen at seasonending Abu Dhabi GP
- 5 <u>Phillies 2023 offseason tracker: Trade talk, signings, analysis, key dates, and more</u>